INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Diary No(s).

27411/2015

LANCO KONDAPALLI POWER LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TRANSMISSION CORPN. OF ANDHRA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 26/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.

> Mr. Anand Shrivastava, Adv. Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Application for exemption in filing certified copy of the

judgment stands disposed of.

[O.P. SHARMA] AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR] COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Om Parkash Sharma Date: 2015.10.26 16:52:43 IST Reason: