www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4463/2015

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD. & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S LANCO KONDAPALLI POWER LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 26/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matter on Monday, the 2nd November,

2015.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani Date: 2015.10.26 22:35:59 IST Reason: