S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Civil Appeal No(s). 4463/2015

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD. & ORS.Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S LANCO KONDAPALLI POWER LTD. & ANR

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

Date : 02/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anand Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. S. Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents seeks some time to furnish the necessary bank guarantee pursuant to the order dated 27.7.2015.

In the circumstances, we direct the Registry to keep the amount deposited by the appellants pursuant to the above-mentioned order in a fixed deposit account for a period of three months with any Nationalised Bank to enable the respondents to take necessary steps to furnish the bank guarantee.

Office report is ordered accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (INDU BALA KAPUR) COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani Date: 2015.11.02 22:16:46 IST Reason: