w.ecourtsindia.cc

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4463/2015

TRANSMISSION CORPORATION OF ANDHRA PRADESH LTD. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S LANCO KONDAPALLI POWER LTD. & ANR (with office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/05/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Molshree Bhatnagar, Adv. Mr. Sakya Singha Chaudhuri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to the petitioner for filing spare copy for service of respondent No.2 in terms of the Hon'ble Court's order dated 27.7.2015. Notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 16.8.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar